ISO9001
Z-System
Zener Barriers
PROCESS AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is applicable:
The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Industry, published by
the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband Elektrotechnik und

-0
3
6.3 Order Designation
Z .
1 System
2 Polarity
3 Version
4 Special function,
 if available
Position 1 Z Z-System
Position 2 0 DC device with positive polarity
7 DC device with positive polarity
8 DC device with negative polarity
9 AC device
Position 4 1K With increased nominal resistance 1 k
CL With current limiting
F With replaceable back-up fuse
H High power version
R With internal measuring resistor
28
Z-System – Zener Barriers
Technical Specifications
20
16
-0
3
6.4 Dimensions
6.4.1 Housing Types Zener Barriers Z-System
Figure 6.1
5 6
7 8
1 2
3 4
12.5 110 6
11
5
29
Z-System – Zener Barriers
Notes
Pulscon LTC50 HART
20
16
-0
3
30
Z-System – Zener Barriers
Notes
20
16
-0
3
31
Subject to modifications
Copyright PEPPERL+FUCHS  •  Printed in Germany
 PROCESS AUTOMATION –
PROTECTING YOUR PROCESS
Worldwide Headquarters
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH
68307 Mannheim · Germany
Tel. +49 621 776-0
E-mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
For the Pepperl+Fuchs representative
closest to you check www.pepperl-fuchs.com/contact
DOCT-0185J
03/2016